

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2007

MEENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by registered post A.D. to  
unserved Respondent.

Dasti service may be allowed, if asked for by th  
e  
Petitioner.

Additional notice may also be forwarded to the concerned lower Court as per the details given in the SLP itself with a direction to serve the Respondent by affixing the notice at the given addresses as per rules, if the serving officer could not serve it in due course.

List the matter on 15th May, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar